EXTINESS TIME NO. ELECTION TO		Do	cket No.: 23668.	00170 (P35	41)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LepalSta 0 - 9 POBA/REV02	1488-84 (6) 66-4-4	-14-1998		_	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
Tab setting ★ → ▼				•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	atents and 10	0920383	d original docum		py thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement	☐ Yes ☒ No  ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	2. Name and address  Name: Sun Micros  Address: 901 San A  M/S PAL  City: Palo Alto	ystems, Inc. Antonio Road .01-521	tate/Prov.:	CA 88
	_				<u></u>
☐ Other	No. 11	Country: USA	ZI	IP: <u>94303</u>	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es)	□ Yes [	⊠ No
,	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	-	6. Total number of app	olications and pate	ents involve	ed: 1
Name: Laura A. Majerus		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$	40.00	
Registration No. 33,417  Address: Graham & James LLP  600 Hansen Way		credited or debi	excess or insuffic ited to deposit acc e charged to depo	count	
	tate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> IP: <u>94304-1043</u>	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
12/09/1998 JWATKINS 00000046 09203043		USE THIS SPACE			
40.00 to the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	fief, the foregoing inform	1 1	and any attached	copy is a t	rue copy
Laura Majerus #33,417	Laire			20/78	
Name of Person Signing To	tal number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	2	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0545

## ASSIGNMENT

		AGGIGITI	VILIA I			
EXPF	RESS MAIL NO. EL058	3874501US	Attorney Docket No. 23668.00170 (P3541)			
		(1) <u>Rajesh Kanungo</u>	(2)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inve	ntor(s) (3)	(4)			
			(6)			
			(8)			
	od and valuable consider do(es) assign, transfer a	ration receipt of which is hereby ackno	owledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	9) Sun Microsystems, Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of incorpora of Assignee	tion (10) Delaware				
(11) Insert address of Assignee	nee (11) of <u>901 San Antonio Road,</u>	(11) of 901 San Antonio Road, MS PAL01-521, Palo Alto, CA 94303				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as			
(12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(12) <u>DISPLAY WIDGET INTERACTION IN EMBEDDED SYSTEMS USING</u> CHILD GRAPHICS CONTEXTS				
	(0030 140. 20000.00170 (10	(Case No. 23668.00170 (P3541)) (Serial No. Unassigned) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in United States of America				
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13) on <u>November 3</u>	(13) on November 30, 1998			
declare	d concerning this applica	gree(s) to execute all papers necessary	y in connection with any interference which may be f and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way			
necess	3) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all papers and	. documents and perform any act which may be Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or			
United :	The undersigned a States patent to the Assigned		which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid			
authorit division entire ri	5) The undersigned hies of foreign countries s or continuing or reissuright, title and interest, an	nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the to issue any and all Letters Patents applications thereof to the said Assign	Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted resulting from said application or any division or see, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the have) full right to convey the entire interest hereing, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
	6) The undersigned h	ereby grant(s)				
	Gyarfas, Reg. No. 40 Reg. No. 31,323; Ste No. 33,425; Hisako N 38,296; Wayne M. 3 33,417; Joseph K. I Harmohinder S. Bed GRAHAM & JAMES Reg. No. 37,116; Ph	0,583; David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; efan J. Kirchanski, Reg. No. 36,568; Stuart Muramatsu, Reg. No. 34,955; William J. Ro Smith, Reg. No. 42,160; Lawrence W. Gra Hollinger, Reg. No. 40,649; Marc A. Soot li, Reg. No. 39,904; Benjamin M. Rubin, LLP and Kenneth Olsen, Reg. 26,493; M	34,549; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Victor De Dennis R. Gallagher, Reg. No. 42,563; David L. Henty, L. Merkadeau, Reg. No. 33,262; David J. Meyer, Reg. binson, Reg. No. 29,430; Minda R. Schechter, Reg. No. anatelli, Reg. No. 32,228; Laura A. Majerus, Reg. No. kol, Reg. No. 40,823; Linda Beach, Reg. No. 36,446; Reg. No. P44;310; Leah Sherry, Reg. No. P43,918 of latthew C. Rainey, Reg. No. 32,291; Timothy J. Crean, lauser, Reg. No. 37,847; Joseph T. FitzGerald, Reg. No. OSYSTEMS, INC.			
with the	rules of the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office for reco				
Date:[	1/30/98 Sig	gnature of Inventor (1) Rajesh Var.	morgo			
Date						
		gnature of Inventor (3)				
Date:	Sig	gnature of Inventor (5)	7.4			

Signature of Inventor (7)

Signature of Inventor (8)\_\_\_\_\_

131/167884.01.00 112498/1444/23668.00170

Date:\_\_

Date:\_

PATENT **REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0546** 

**RECORDED: 11/30/1998**